
RED SOX ROSTER (as of September 10, 2010) 

 Major League Roster (34) plus Disabled List (5)  
  

 
 

NUMERICAL 

  2-Jacoby Ellsbury, LF* 
  3-Eric Patterson, INF/OF 
  7-J.D. Drew, RF 
10-Tim Bogar, Third Base Coach 
11-Clay Buchholz, RHP 
12-Jed Lowrie, SS 
15-Dustin Pedroia, 2B* 
16-Marco Scutaro, SS 
18-Daisuke Matsuzaka, RHP 
19-Josh Beckett, RHP 
20-Kevin Youkilis, 1B* 
22-Bill Hall, INF 
23-Mike Cameron, CF* 
25-Mike Lowell, 3B 
28-Dave Magadan, Hitting Coach 
29-Adrian Beltre, 3B 
31-Jon Lester, LHP 
33-Jason Varitek, C 
34-David Ortiz, 1B/DH 
35-DeMarlo Hale, Bench Coach 
36-Kevin Cash, C 
37-Hideki Okajima, LHP 
39-Jarrod Saltalamacchia, C 
40-John Lackey, RHP 
41-Victor Martinez, C 
43-Matt Fox, RHP 
44-Lars Anderson, 1B 
46-Josh Reddick, OF 
47-Terry Francona, Manager 
48- Scott Atchison, RHP 
49-Tim Wakefield, RHP 
50-Ron Johnson, First Base Coach 
51-Daniel Bard, RHP 
52-John Farrell, Pitching Coach 
54-Darnell McDonald, OF 
55-Ryan Kalish, OF 
56-Yamaico Navarro, INF 
57-Gary Tuck, Bullpen Coach 
58-Jonathan Papelbon, RHP 
59-Robert Manuel, RHP 
60-Daniel Nava, OF 
61-Felix Doubront, LHP 
62-Dustin Richardson, LHP 
63-Junichi Tazawa, RHP* 
64-Michael Bowden, RHP 
68-Robert Coello, RHP 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
* - Disabled List 

ALPHABETICAL 

44-Lars Anderson, 1B 
48- Scott Atchison, RHP 
51-Daniel Bard, RHP 
19-Josh Beckett, RHP 
29-Adrian Beltre, 3B 
10-Tim Bogar, Third Base Coach 
64-Michael Bowden, RHP 
11-Clay Buchholz, RHP 
23-Mike Cameron, CF* 
36-Kevin Cash, C 
68-Robert Coello, RHP 
61-Felix Doubront, LHP 
  7-J.D. Drew, RF 
  2-Jacoby Ellsbury, LF* 
52-John Farrell, Pitching Coach 
43-Matt Fox, RHP 
47-Terry Francona, Manager 
35-DeMarlo Hale, Bench Coach 
22-Bill Hall, INF 
50-Ron Johnson, First Base Coach 
55-Ryan Kalish, OF 
40-John Lackey, RHP 
31-Jon Lester, LHP 
25-Mike Lowell, 3B 
12-Jed Lowrie, SS 
28-Dave Magadan, Hitting Coach 
59-Robert Manuel, RHP 
41-Victor Martinez, C 
18-Daisuke Matsuzaka, RHP 
54-Darnell McDonald, OF 
60-Daniel Nava, OF 
56-Yamaico Navarro, INF 
37-Hideki Okajima, LHP 
34-David Ortiz, 1B/DH 
58-Jonathan Papelbon, RHP 
  3-Eric Patterson, INF/OF 
15-Dustin Pedroia, 2B* 
46-Josh Reddick, OF 
62-Dustin Richardson, LHP 
39-Jarrod Saltalamacchia, C 
16-Marco Scutaro, SS 
63-Junichi Tazawa, RHP* 
57-Gary Tuck, Bullpen Coach 
33-Jason Varitek, C 
49-Tim Wakefield, RHP 
20-Kevin Youkilis, 1B* 
 
 

BY POSITION 
Coaching Staff 
47-Terry Francona, Manager  
10-Tim Bogar, Third Base Coach 
28-Dave Magadan, Hitting Coach 
35-DeMarlo Hale, Bench Coach 
50-Ron Johnson, First Base Coach 
52-John Farrell, Pitching Coach 
57-Gary Tuck, Bullpen Coach 
 
Pitchers (16+ 1 Disabled List) 
11-Clay Buchholz, RHP 
18-Daisuke Matsuzaka, RHP 
19-Josh Beckett, RHP 
31-Jon Lester, LHP 
37-Hideki Okajima, LHP 
40-John Lackey, RHP 
43-Matt Fox, RHP 
48- Scott Atchison, RHP 
49-Tim Wakefield, RHP 
51-Daniel Bard, RHP 
58-Jonathan Papelbon, RHP 
59-Robert Manuel, RHP 
61-Felix Doubront, LHP 
62-Dustin Richardson, LHP 
63-Junichi Tazawa, RHP* 
64-Michael Bowden, RHP 
68-Robert Coello, RHP 
 
Catchers (4) 
33-Jason Varitek, C 
36-Kevin Cash, C 
39-Jarrod Saltalamacchia, C 
41-Victor Martinez, C 
 
Infielders (8 + 2 Disabled List) 
12-Jed Lowrie, SS 
15-Dustin Pedroia, 2B* 
16-Marco Scutaro, SS 
20-Kevin Youkilis, 1B* 
22-Bill Hall, INF 
25-Mike Lowell, 3B 
29-Adrian Beltre, 3B 
34-David Ortiz, 1B/DH 
44-Lars Anderson, 1B 
56-Yamaico Navarro, INF 
 
Outfielders (6 + 2 Disabled List) 
  2-Jacoby Ellsbury, LF* 
  3-Eric Patterson, INF/OF 
  7-J.D. Drew, RF 
23-Mike Cameron, CF* 
46-Josh Reddick, OF 
54-Darnell McDonald, OF 
55-Ryan Kalish, OF 
60-Daniel Nava, OF 
 
 


